St. Marys SummerFest Co-Ed Softball Tournament

Competitive Tourney • August 9-11, 2019

Tourney Info	Date: August 9–11, 2019 Location: K.C. Geiger Park, St. Marys, OH ASA Rules
Registration Information	You must pre-register your team Online: www.stmaryssummerfest.com Stop By or Call: St. Marys Chamber of Commerce at 419-300-4611 Cost: \$200 PER TEAM (Checks payable to St. Marys Area Chamber of Commerce & send to 301 E. Spring St., St. Marys, OH 45885) No registrations will be received after Monday, July 29 at 4:00 pm
Bracket Drawing & Rules Instruction	Date/Time: Wednesday, July 31st @ 6:00 pm One member of your team must be present at the drawing. Whoever shows at the meeting will be named team captain. No exceptions! Location: Varsity Lanes (Jay's Lounge) 91 Herzing St., St. Marys, OH 45885 ALL monies and forms must be received at time of drawing to be eligible for play!
Chairman	Neil Green Phone #: 260-849-2057

Waiver and Release Summerfest Softball Tournament August 9-11, 2019

WAIVER AND RELEASE: In consideration of ST. MARYS AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND SUMMERFEST SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT permitting (me) or (my child) to participate in the above-named event, I hereby, and for (my) (my child's) heirs, executors, administrators, assigns, and all legal guardians, WAIVE AND RELEASE ANY AND ALL RIGHTS AND CLAIMS OF ANY NATURE FOUNDED IN WHOLE OR IN PART UPON ANY TYPE OF NEGLIGENCE, that (I) (my child) may have against SummerFest Softball Tournament, St. Marys Area Chamber of Commerce, its directors, officers, employees, agents, chapters, assignees, licensees, volunteers, and cooperating entities, their representatives, heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns (the "Released Parties") arising out of or resulting from any and all injuries or damages of any nature, including death, which I or my child may suffer while taking part in the event or any activities connected with the event. I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS MEANS THAT I OR MY CHILD AGREE NOT TO SUE any or all of the Released Parties in connection with the event. Consent also is hereby given to use (my) (my child's) name, picture, portrait, likeness, writings or biographical information and audiotape and/or videotape recordings and sound or silent motion pictures of (me) (my child) in any media for editorial, educational, promotional, and advertising purposes, for the solicitation of contributions, and for any other purpose in furtherance of the corporate purposes and objectives of SUMMERFEST SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT and the ST. MARYS AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE. By signing this document, I certify that I have read this document and fully understand it, and that I am not relying on any statements or representatives of any Released Party. This document shall be binding upon me, my heirs, executors, administrators, assigns, and all legal guardians

Print Name of Player	Signature of Player (or Guardian if Player is under 18 Years of Age)	Date
l.		
2.		
3.		
4.		
5.		
б.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		
11.		
12.		
13.		
14.		
15.		
16.		
17.		

WAIVER: I understand as manager of the above team that if I substitute any player on the above list that I will have waiver forms signed by them or assume responsibility for them in this tournament.

Manager: ____